

## **Contact Information:**

WSI Technologies Jim Halsmer, President Jhalsmer@wsi-tech.com 317-544-0499 x1110

## **WSI Technologies Launches iRecord Nexus Cloud Solutions**

**INDIANAPOLIS, IN (November 1, 2024)** – WSI Technologies announces the launch of iRecord Nexus, a cloud-based solutions product.

"This product transforms the experience for our clients as iRecord Nexus incorporates significant features that simplify the user interface and enhance collaboration. The result is dramatic time savings, improved compliance and superior outcomes," said Jim Halsmer, President of WSI Technologies. "These best-inclass features are critical for our clients who are constantly battling budget, staffing and resource constraints in their mission-critical daily work of keeping our communities safe.

iRecord Nexus joins the established WSI Technologies product portfolio as its most universal, flexible solution offering to date. "iRecord Nexus has been thoughtfully architected and rigorously tested to benefit our clients," stated Adam Schultheis, Director of Technology Solutions, WSI Technologies. "We focused on efficiency for our end users and security for their data. Providing our customers what they need, an intuitive and simple product that gives them more flexibility for managing their recordings and digital evidence."

iRecord Nexus is a cloud solution hosted in Azure Government and provides clients with redundant storage, remote viewing, and secure sharing of interview recordings, documents, and other digital evidence.

To request a demo: https://irecord.tv/request-demo/.

###

## **About WSI Technologies**

Founded in 1977, WSI Technologies (WSI) is a public sector-focused technology solutions provider of mission critical intelligence products and services. WSI gives public safety, justice and child advocacy professionals throughout the world the power to access information and collaborate in real-time to better serve their communities. We are proud to have been named a 2023 SBDC Small Business of the Year Award Winner as well as recognized by the Indiana Tech community as a 2023 TechPoint MIRA award nominee in the Exceptional Employer category. To learn more about WSI Technologies, visit www.wsi-tech.com.